

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1113/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2013 in ABA No.906/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RUPESH PRAKASHRAO GUNDAWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,anticipatory bail)

Date: 06/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Maheen Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Cheema, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayshree Satpute, Adv.

For Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner is directed to implead the complainant, who is present on caveat as respondent no.2, and to file the amended cause title within a week.

Issue notice.

Ms. Jayshree Satpute, counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the complainant. Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks from today.

Put up thereafter.

Till further orders, the petitioner shall not be arrested in connection with F.I.R. No.166 of 2012, P.S. Agripada, District Mumbai, Maharashtra.

| (Neetu Khajuria)

| (Sneh Bala Mehra)

| Sr.P.A.

| Court Master