

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1113/2013

RUPESH PRAKASHRAO GUNDAWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 12/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Shweta Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anantha Narayana,Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 2(Caveator) who was ordered to be impleaded by the Hon'ble Court submits that counter affidavit has been filed.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that amendment as directed by the Hon'ble Court has been carried out and amended cause title has been filed. Office to verify.

Respondent No. 2 has not been served. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve notice on the standing counsel for the State within a week and file proof.

List the matter on 16.4.2013.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|