

j

ITEM NO.81

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1113/2013

RUPESH PRAKASHRAO GUNDAWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 16/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Shweta Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 2 has filed counter affidavit. Amended cause title has also been filed. Notice has been served on the standing counsel for the State. No appearance for the State. No further steps. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|