

Ú

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1113/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2013 in ABA No.906/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RUPESH PRAKASHRAO GUNDAWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report )

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,AOR

Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner requests and we allow his client two weeks' time to enable him to file the rejoinder affidavit.

List after the ensuing summer vacation.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|